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gn ceasing t_o § a building g other stmcture, a warehouse operator must 
promptly notify E department. 

Sec. 11. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Rules, parts 1560.7700; 1560.7750; 15607800; 15607850; 

1560.7900; 1560.8000; 1560.8100; 1560.8200; 1560,8300; 1560,8400; l560.8500; 

l560.8600; 1560.8700; £1 1560.8800, go repealed. 
Presented to the governor May 21, 2005 
Signed by the governor May 25, 2005, 12:15 p.m. 

CHAPTER 93——S.F.N0. 1945 
An act relating to local government; requiring a city council to vote on charter commission 

recommendations for charter amendments by ordinance; amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, 
section 410.12, subdivision 7. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 410.12, subdivision 7, is amended to 

read: 

Subd. 7. AMENDMENT BY ORDINANCE. Upon recommendation of the 
charter commission the city council may enact a charter amendment by ordinance. 
Sueh an Within one month of receiving _a_ 

recommendation to amend the charter by 
ordinance, the must publish notice gt a public hearing En the proposal and the 
notice must_c-ontain _t_h_e g of the proposed amendment. Tht:ciE‘council mtfihal 
the pubgearing on the proposacharter amendment at le-a.sTt\:Io—weeks butT1§r$r_e 
thfi one month a_ft_e—r E notice is published. Within or-1er—n_o-nthof the pub_1i_c—lEaring, 
the council must vote on_ the proposed chart_ei'_ amendrTerT ordinance. The 
Tclinaifite; if enaaea; sbwfi bebdopted by the oounoil by if it receives an affirrnawe 
vote of all its members after a public bearing upon two_ Jveolesl published notice 
eontaining the text of the proposed amendment of the city council and shall be is 
approved by the mayor and published as in the case_ofi)_tlFr<)rdinances. An ordinané 
amending a city charter shall not become effective until 90 days after passage and 
publication or at such later date as is fixed in the ordinance. Within 60 days after 
passage and publication of such an ordinance, a petition requesting a referendum on the 
ordinance may be filed with the city clerk. Such petition shall be signed by qualified 
voters equal in number to two percent of the total number of votes cast in the city at 
the last state general election or 2,000, whichever is less. If the city has a system of 
permanent registration of voters, only registered voters are eligible to sign the petition. 
If the requisite petition is filed within the prescribed peiiod, the ordinance shall not 

become effective until it is approved by the voters as in the case of charter amendments 
submitted by the charter commission, the council, or by petition of the voters, except 
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that the council may submit the ordinance at any general or special election held at 
least 60 days after submission of the petition, or it may reconsider its action in adopting 
the ordinance. As far as practicable the requirements of subdivisions 1 to 3 apply to 
petitions submitted under this section, to an ordinance amending a charter, and to the 
filing of such ordinance when approved by the voters. * 

Presented to the governor May 21, 2005 
Signed by the governor May 25, 2005, 12:20 p.m. 

CHAPTER 94—aS.F.N0. 1379 
An act relating to motor vehicles; excluding cost of air bag repair or replacement and 

related repair costs from motor vehicle damage calculations for salvage title and consumer 
disclosure purposes; amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, sections ]68A.04, subdivision 4; 
168A.151, subdivision 1; 325E664], subdivisions 1, 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 168A.04, subdivision 4, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 4. VEHICLE LAST REGISTERED OUT OF STATE. If the application 
refers to a vehicle last previously registered in another state or country, the application 
shall contain or be accompanied by: 

(1) any certificate of title issued by the other state or country; 
(2) any other information and documents the department reasonably requires to 

establish the ownership of the vehicle and the existence or nonexistence and priority 
of any security interest in it; 

(3) the certificate of a person authorized by the department that the identifying 
number of the vehicle has been inspected and found to conform to the description 
given in the application, or any other proof of the identity of the vehicle the department 
reasonably requires; and 

(4) with respect to vehicles subject to section 325F.6641, whether the vehicle 
sustained damage by collision or other occurrence which exceeded 70 percent of actual 
cash value. Damage, for the purpose of this calculation, does not include the actual cost 
incurred to repair, refiagej or reinsFll‘iEflatable safetfiestaints andfiher vehic1_e 
components that must be replaced due to the deployment of thefiflatable safety 
restraints. 

1 — 1 — —_ _ F- 
Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 168A.151, subdivision 1, is amended to 

read: 

Subdivision 1. SALVAGE TITLES. (a) When an insurer, licensed to conduct 
business in Minnesota, acquires ownership of a late-model or high-value vehicle 
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